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E T2-APPLICATION FOR SURVEY—Class 4. (Acts 1005, p, 159, and Acts 1907, p. 490.) . TEXAS STANDARD FomM

APPLICATION NDL P EVRE

Cuunty, Texas,orto *-"Dzsr.mt Surveyor of . =
"'" G AT O I .7, I 5t

By virtue of Section 8 of an act approved April 15, 1905, and Act approved May 16, 1907, I hereby apply
for a survey of the following described unsurveyed land appropriated to the Public Free School Fund under Chapter 11,
Act Approved February 23, 1900, to-wit:

situated in (/2224 . . _County, Texas, about g3 . . .. mllesA,/

from the County site. i¥tract 1s bounded as follows:

I solemnly swear that I desire said land surveyed with the intention of buying it, and that I am not acting

in collusion with, or attempting to acquire said land for, another person ge-corporation.
K. B.—Write Name and P. O. Address Distinctly) % / ¢
A7, M&&g, Applicant,

.. Texas.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this Y~

Xy /}_ /; eﬂz‘gﬁ
é j /L/m v County Surveyor of m/‘—w ... County,

Texas, or Suwc:,ror for._.. ..Land District,
hereby wﬁr that the above and foregoing application No. .f. ............................................... .was filed for record on the

..... e day of . A(‘P'P‘-A__ 197 ,at/" . o'clock... JM and recorded in Vol. Fz‘ .
page . z.?‘? Records of 2140)';17,4._ --in my office, in.. A= RO LT AR )

County, Texas.
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I 641-FIELD NOTES-Class 4.,

I—— 1S Y Y R — TV T TN e —

THE STATE OF TEX.&S}
County oh/ﬁldf’%

FIELD K’U‘TES of a Survey o /'py I

of Land made for

._ﬁ?y/ém.m!&__

Original Grantee:_ . = & o = "
Patentee; b
Cart. Mo, Tasoed o .19 o

Survey No.

PP, / Lzad

Varas per Inch. Variation..

Lz frer

County, Texas, situated on the

% ﬁ?‘ éﬂﬂé nﬂ:butmﬂf_m

miles of

River,




oot the place of beginning.

L R Y

- Chain Carriers
surveyed . tured /{_{t/igff __ﬁé’__ ________________________________________________________

e i, County Surveyor of .. e ........ County, Texas,
do hereby certify that the foregoing described Survey was actually madé by me on the ground, according to law,
on the date and with the Chain Carriers aforesaid, duly qualified, and that all the Corners, Lines, Boundaries arid
Marks of the same, whether natural or artificial, are truly and correctly described and set forth in the foregoing

Plat and field Notes. g ?/ -
n:r‘Deputy County Summ,/.ﬂ’;
2

Filed for Record in my office, thef’x_ N 7 AN o faﬂock = M.
and duly Recorded tht.....j::gnwh ......... day ﬁ?% ﬁ!‘m@l}-
. : Y \ : rerserenrmnennen SORVEYOR .

rneenesCounty, Texas.
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do solemnly swear that the classification and

market value of the land included wnthm the |

|
limits of the wahia field nutmw

Mhrn.dg "‘7"“‘ A O Howsst L
*"“‘ lee, ot #dé;ﬁﬂ-f{-ff

S ez ‘1_(7
HState Character

Prorne

Agricultural, market value... €% 2o

Diry as=dmrtered.

7

Grazing, market value

Dy oa—irrtrred:

-
Kind of timber.. /M_éjz ol
Market value of limhcrf;.‘z;... 4 ﬁﬂ
Overflow..... %ﬂ B

Snitable for svtﬂcm{:nt...._....;f:d.? s BT T Y 8

Sworn-to and subseribed before me, this the
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The State of Texas, ﬁ

County of Jasper Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day
personally appeared E, I, Kellie, County Surveyor,

Jasper County, Texas, Who being duly sworn by me, upon oath deposes and

says, that the following is a true and correct statement of the work

done by him on the ground, in the location of the H.O.Howell 34.29

acres Survey, S.F. 12090, now pending in the General Land Office:

(a) From the N.W.Corner of James W. Reid Survey, ran North 218 varas
to the N, E. Corner of the Edward Good League. The N.W.Corner of the
James W, Reld survey is clearly established on the ground, and Reid
and Good Surveys having been cut. 0ld bearings gone. New ones about
ten years old as follows: Pine S. 9 E. 2 vrs. and an old pine stump N.
60 E. 7 vrs, The N.E.Corner of the Edward Good league I also plainly
recognized, the old mound being plainly delineated on the ground, and
this corner of the Good being a recognized corner by all surveyors
and one with which I have been personally familiar with for over thirty
years, 0ld bearings are gone. A big pine stake in a mound for corner, This
is also the S.E.Corner of Sec. 211.

(b) Thence Ran North on the east line of Sec, 211, plainly marked,
176 vrs., to an old pine knot stake in said line, which is the S.W.Corner
of Sec, 212. 01ld bearings gone ' (or rather marked out by reason of the
trees having been turpentined). This corner I also fully recognized as the -
S.WeCorner of Sec., 212- having been thoroughly familiar with the same for
some years, §oy

(c) Thence ran East on the S. Line of Sec. 212 (plainly marked) 408
vrs, found an old pine kmot stake in said line. No bearing trees, Which
stake being found to agree in distance from the S.E.Corner of Sec. 212
with the field notes in patent to Sec, 215, H.&.T.C. I recognized as the
Ne.We.Corner of said Section Neo. 215.

(d) Thence ran south on the west line of Sec, 215, 393 vrs. set a
stake for the S.W.Corner of Sec. 215. This line is not so plainly and
recently marked as the balance of these surveys, but some trees have been
blazed, and hacked on this line. No stake was found for the s.W.Corner
of Sec. 215 on the N. L ine of the Reid Survey, but inasmuch as there was
one found for the N.W.Corner of the Sec. I placed a stake in said line,
for the S.W.Corner of said Section 215, :

(e) Thence West with the N. Line of Redd Survey (plainly marked)
to the place of beginning- Length of Line Vrs.

T3
Thus completing the survey for H.0.Howell,

(f) Began at the N.W.Corner of James W. Reid Survey. Thence East at
403 vrs. Howell's S.E.Corner and S.W.Cor, Sec. 215, continued at 997
varas found the N.E.Corner of the James W. Réid Survey, which is a stake
in the West line of the Wm. C., Cooper survey. 0ld bearings gone, but d
corner pleinly recognized by reason of % both the Reid and Cooper having
been cut, and by finding that the line running east stopped where it
intersected the Cooper line,

(g) Began at the N.E.Corner of said Reid Survey. Thence ran N. 9920
Ee with old line at 100 vrs., pine knot stake for corner of Cooper. 01d
bearings gone. This corner also is easily recognized, the Cooper survey
having been cut.

(h) Began at the S.W.Corner of Sec. 212 on the I, Line of Sec. 211
which is also the N.W.Corner of the H.,0.Howell Survey. Thence ran
east at 403 vrs. Howell's N.E.Corner and N.W.Corner of Sec, 215,
continued at 1912 vrs. found and identified the S.I.Corner of Sec. 1R,
old bearings up- Pine 24 in dia. N. 23 W, 7 vs, Pine 30 in dia. S, 85
We 9 vrs, Pine knot for corner stake,

The above is a statement of the work actually done by me on the ground
in the location of the above mentioned survey, I found Section No. 215
to have its proper distance and a little over both on the N. Line of the
Reid Survey and the S. Line of Sec. 212, as called for in the patent to
said Section,

To the best of my knowledge and belief the owners of the adjacent
lands would not contest or undertake to deny the existence of this vacancy.
the presumption being that they would not attempt to go outside the
boundaries of their respective patents., -

5

/ -

-







I find from the records that He&.T.C.Section No. 215 was
originally surveyed by Wm. Armstrong to extend over to cover this
vacancy, but by resurvey on April 20th, 1869, by the same surveyor,
was corrected and patented according to such correction, the field
notes of the corrected survey and the patent leaving the vacancy.

I further certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief,
from an examination of all the evidence both from the record and by
actual work upon the ground, such vacancy does exist,.

SWG and_subscribed before me, this the ‘g c’( day of
A"MB

[ A.D‘ 1919!

7 G T
ﬂ, hwry-/g Qu.; - —Jasper County,
b f’m

L]







Jasper, Texas,

May 13th, 1919
S5.F. 12090,

Hon, J.T.Robinson,

Austin, Texas,.
Dear Sir: _ i

Complying with your letter of the 12th inst., as to not
being satisfied as to which was correct for the south line of the
He.O.Howell Vacaney, 1 went out and remeasured the north and south
line, and find that the ime length of 492 varas for such lines is
correct.

Thank you for calling my attention to the mistake.

Very respgctfully, ot
s, Mecell

County Surveyor, Jasper Co,

EIK/1

~=CTIVED
1"y 17 1919

1%
LTal
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L. 0. FORM 46, 541-319-2M

APPLICAT!ON AND OBLIGATION TO PURCHASE SCHOOL
LAND WITHOUT SETTLEMENT

RSN, . Cmayes  DNKY SBER 0 1919

&

To the Commissioner of the General Land Office, Austin, Texas:

I hereby apply to purchase under the provisions of the Acts of April 15, 1905, May 16, 1907, and April 5, 1915,
relating to the sale of school land without settlement and the reservation of minerals, following land or timber,
or both, sitnated O || | SRR _County, Texas, about_..Twe._(2) miles (give
COUrSE) o ERREN i et from the county site; and I agree to pay for said land or

timber, or both, the price specified below :

Price per Acre

Certificate GRANTEE Acres Classification
Land | Timber

Section f Block | Township

1 ' 1 | H.0.Howell _____34.__3._@' $12 Min. Tim, &

e s e e

- — e . — -

I am over twenty-one years of age. (One under twenty-one years of age may purchase for cash.)

For the purpose of seeuring said land I hereby represent that I am buying it for agrieultural or grazing
purposes only, and if it is elassed as mineral land, the sale to me is upon the express condition that the minerals
therein shall be and are reserved to the fund to which the land belongs, and to all of which I agree. I herewith

enelose the sum of *43!'-'5; - ST I s et - (b 117 SRR S L W Sk AL e B

(Insert whether “full” or “one-tenth')
cash payment therefor, and subseribe to the following oath, to-wit:

| e R H.D.Hugall SRR -, v et w0 S0lemnly swear that I desive the land for my

> 7 ¢/, .
Q%@I_ ......... .County, Texas.
NOTE.—If applicant pays all cash, he should tear off the obligation bel l'.Uﬁnrerﬁui t omit “seal.)

I ———



File No

g2 v

foe 1

- BEDEYED 5. Mof—éi :
M

MAY 31 1919

REFLRRED TO ACCOUNTS
Page._£.2 2 _Line A

SC) 20 a0
APPLICATION OF

H.B.Hﬁlall

p. 0. Jasper, Texas

WITHOUT SETTLEMENT
Section Block Certificate :
S H/200| e
Township Grantee
H.0.Howell

|'-l Office, ;

191




S.F. 12090

The State of.Texas, #
ﬂouhtr of Jasper # I, E.l.Kellie, County Surveyor of Jasper County,
Texas, do hereby certify that on or about the
é day of %ﬂé; A.D. 1919, H,0O.Howell of Jasper, Texas,
made applicati to me for a survey of 34.20 acres of land in Jasper
county, Texas; that such survey was made by me on or about the M 4
day of A.Des 1919; that the field notes of such survey were
approved and notice mailed to the said H.0.Howell on or about the &é
day of AMD,.1919; that I have such notice received hy tqﬁif
said H.OJHowell from the Commissioner of the General Land Office of the
State of Teiﬁs, beforeme, at the present timej that the records of my
office do now show that any other ﬁernun bhesides the said H.ﬂknﬁiéll

has ever at any time before made appliction to the sounty survéydr of

Jasper County for a survey of this tract nfjnd. . t > '
: unungrf sSurveyor ';aspar ;u:un%y, i'aus.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this the aé day of
June, A.D. 1919,

in and for Jasper County,

T‘Iﬁﬂﬂ .

~a






t i . 2238-318-1M m
Ledger/ o7 Duplicate Award and Receipt File No..£. 4Ll ZO
Page x é {9 : J, 5 ?( 2
GENERAL LAND OFFICE, -." Dateof Award. X s ltp, £ 19147'2....

AUSTIN, TEXAB. -7/ 7\ 54 e, /
&l WHER;EAS IVl einot L :
of Nl il - , Texas, has, in the manner and form prescribed
by 1?47’ filed mﬁ.hm office an application and nbhgatmn to piirchase the following land, to-wit:
Block T_._';m_!.:‘l? Certificate Grantee Acres Price County
R st ke S . /
=i ‘f' LAt 1“ ﬁ 'r.';. gisl ) b B4 -*'{ f gl -—:_ S-;.’J;R{I'K(: " E
; K ﬂ& F "i .hf'r.{..
Date of Sale...//l.[ 4 3 |14 -“ ¢ And the State having received $..- ‘8o = __as first cash
Amount of Note $ o + payment thereon, I do hereby award to said applicant the
Rate of Interest....=...per cent.  survey of land deacnbag-a ve/ﬁ
\ ; * ‘-\.- | "’E .-,_E,JI}M
SCHOOL LAND //xmm;ssmner General Land Ofice,
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To all to whom these Presents shall come, Knotw pe,

" R —, Sovernor of the State aforesaid, by virtue of the power vested in me by law,

and in accordance with the laws of said State, in such case made and provided, do by these presents Srant to
_heirs or assigns Forever,

e . ~acres of land, situated and described as follows:

In Oueces County, known as Sur. Io. , k. Sfo. ., on Fustang Island, about 20 miles Sast
from county site, said land having been purchased and fully paid for in accordance with an Ret approved Rpril 24,

790 7, providing for the sale of lands on GHustang Island.

Beginning at

Hereby relinquishing to  _the said ___and heirs or assigns For-
ever all the right and title to and in said Land heretofore held and possessed by the said State, and 9 do hereby issue
this Letter Patent for the same.

In Testimony Tlbereof, I have caused the Seal of the State to be affixed, as well as the Seal of the Seneral Land Cffice.
Done at the City of Rustin on the - \ ERRASE [ i e o 5 L L
in the Year of our Lord One Thousand Iine Fundred and PR e

Eommfumﬂer of the Seneral Land Gﬂme

._VVURFUVVVHFVVUVVUV‘V’VU .
: AL I LE L w

S01-T08-300

VN BOEGKMANN-JONER COMPANY, FRIMTEAS, AUBTIN, TEXAR
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Jasper, Texas,
March 12th, 1919
Hon. J.T.Robinson,
Comr. General Land Office,
Austin, Texas.
Dear Sir:
Am forwardéng herewith the following:
a) Apilication to purchase 34.29 acres of land in Jasper County.
‘b) Field notes.
¢) Plat showing location with reference to surrounding surveys.
(d) Copy of field notes of H.&.T.C.Sec, No. 215 as copled from
certified copy of patent, the original of which is in your office.
(e) Certified copy of the original field notes of Seetion No. 215,
as they appear of record in the Surveyor's Records Jasper County.
The last mentioned field notes are forwarded in aid of
description; they being the original notes of said section 215, and which
section was resurveyed about four months latér, and patent issued

according to the later survey.

Respectfully Yours,

HOH/8
.ﬁ inc.
























R . | 186-1216-1M

General TLand Office

Austin, Oexas
Vay 26,1919

1. T. ROBIBON, Commisggloner
J, H. WALKER, Chief Clerk

My. H, 0, Howell,

Jasper, Texas.
M Birl ;nlpﬂ -
Your application to the county surveyor of County,
for a survey of land under Section 8 of the Act of April 15, 1906, together
with the field notes for Survey No. , Block No. » 34,29
acres, has been examined and the field notes approved.
The land is classified adibm.bim.&gragnd valued at %14.00 per acre,

and is subject to sale to you upon the following terms, to-wit:

¥Yor ocash uﬂ{. When you make
your application to purchase this land send 1t to
this office together with full payment ror the land,
a patent fee of $5.00 and recording fee of 1,00,
These fees should be sent separate from the remit-
tance for the land.

Enclosed herewith is a blank for application to purchase this land. To
avoid delays, mistakes and correspondence you are urged to fill every blank
space in making out this application to purchase. Under the law you will
have SIXTY DAYS from this date within which to file your application to purchase
in this office.

‘In writing-about this matter please refer to S. F. No.+2090
Philli (¢}
Enc. pa/ Very respectfully,

Commissioner.
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2642-618-5M

General Land Office :

J. T. ROBINSON, Commissioner
J. H, WALKER, Chief Clerk

Austin, Texas,. ..

- A

Courity Clerk, .........., __ s eeeenenoOUNEY,

...Texas.

Dear Sir:

The encloséd Receiver's check for $/ g the enclosed patent........in

8 for recordi

.counties,
When recorded by you, kd » and when record is finally
completed deli . AA& W registered mail,
as required f"@ﬂrl . : - ; Lﬁmm%%v‘“‘\
‘atent No. 2' / 7 J. T. ROBISON,
Commissioner.

Vol. No.......
File No..... /g" i'.':‘ ?0







